

## THE WAR WAR WAR WAR WAY IN THE WAR WAR AND THE

## **RECORDATION FORM COVE** TRADEMARKS ONL'

03-15-2000



T OF

02-22-2000	TRAD	EMARKS ONL	101	290452	ıark Office
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #22	nissioner of Patents and Trad	emarks: Please record th	e attached original	documents or cor	ov thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     APPLIED VASCULAR, INC.		Name and address     Name:     Internal Address:	of receiving party	(ies) CAL RESOURCES	
		Street Address:	Laguna Hills, CA	92653	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	iched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached?  Yes	⊠ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
<ul><li>☒ Assignment</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li></ul>					
Execution Date: July 2					
Application number(s) or registi	ration number(s):				
If this document is being filed to	, ,	the execution date of the	application is:		
A. Trademark Application No.(s				o. (s):1,57	<u>4,650</u>
,	Additional nu	mbers attached?   Yes	No		
Name and address of party to v concerning document should be		6. Total number of ap	plications and trad	emarks involved:	one (1)
Corporation	ledical Resources				
	ills, CA 92653		·		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$	40.00	
		⊠ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be	e charged to depo	sit account	
		8. Deposit account nu	mber: 01-2215		
		(Attach de	uplicate copy of this pag	в if paying by deposit ac	ecount)
	DO	O NOT USE THIS SPACE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
4/2000 RODOTEC - 00000113 1874/8/	•				
4/2000 DCDATES 00000113 1574650 C:481 4	0.00 OP \				
L	\\				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any att	tached copy is a true	copy of the original	documenį.
RICHARD L. MYERS Name of Person Signing		mature /	<del></del>	$\frac{2/22}{\text{Date}}$	<i>U</i> D
g	/	ng cover sheet, attachments and o	document: 3	, Daic	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0832

03/1 01 F

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	INLY NOV 1 8 1996 49,140
To the Hono 1003135	ease record the attaches and food therits or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Applied Medical Resouces Corporation	Name: Applied Medical Resources Corporation
	internal Address:
□ Individual(s) □ Association	Street Address: 26051 Merit Circle, #104
☐ General Parnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Laguna Hills, CA 92653
□ Corporation-State	
□ Other	□ Indiviual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□ Association
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
l	□ Limited Partnership
X Assignment	□ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Other
<b>—</b>	If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Other:	is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: 7/26/96	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s) 73/789,365	B. Trademark Registration No. (s) 1,574,650
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 73/789,365      Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration No. (s) 1,574,650
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 73/789,365	B. Trademark Registration No. (s) 1,574,650  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ᠑ No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 73/789,365      Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration No. (s) 1,574,650  Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No  6. Total number of applications involved:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 73/789,365      Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No. (s) 1,574,650  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ᠑ No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 73/789,365  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name. Richard L. Myers Internal Address: Street Address:	B. Trademark Registration No. (s) 1,574,650  Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No  6. Total number of applications involved:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 73/789,365  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name. Richard L. Myers Internal Address:  Street Address:  Myers. Uxa & Stout	B. Trademark Registration No. (s) 1,574,650  Additional numbers attached?  Pes No  6. Total number of applications involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 73/789,365  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name. Richard L. Myers Internal Address:  Street Address:  Myers, Uxa & Stout 26051 Merit Circle, #102	B. Trademark Registration No. (s) 1,574,650  Additional numbers attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 73/789,365  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name. Richard L. Myers Internal Address:  Street Address:  Myers. Uxa & Stout	B. Trademark Registration No. (s) 1,574,650  Additional numbers attached?  Pes No  6. Total number of applications involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 73/789,365  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name. Richard L. Myers Internal Address:  Street Address:  Myers, Uxa & Stout 26051 Merit Circle, #102	B. Trademark Registration No. (s) 1,574,650  Additional numbers attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 73/789,365  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name. Richard L. Myers Internal Address:  Street Address:  Myers, Uxa & Stout 26051 Merit Circle, #102 Laguna Hills, CA 92653	B. Trademark Registration No. (s) 1,574,650  Additional numbers attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 73/789,365  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name. Richard L. Myers Internal Address:  Street Address:  Myers, Uxa & Stout 26051 Merit Circle, #102	B. Trademark Registration No. (s) 1,574,650  Additional numbers attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 73/789,365  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name. Richard L. Myers Internal Address:  Street Address:  Myers, Uxa & Stout 26051 Merit Circle, #102 Laguna Hills, CA 92653	B. Trademark Registration No. (s) 1,574,650  Additional numbers attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 73/789,365  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name. Richard L. Myers Internal Address:  Street Address:  Myers, Uxa & Stout 26051 Merit Circle, #102 Laguna Hills, CA 92653   080 85 11/25/96 73789365  9. Statement and signature.	B. Trademark Registration No. (s) 1,574,650  Additional numbers attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 73/789,365  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name. Richard L. Myers Internal Address:  Street Address:  Myers, Uxa & Stout 26051 Merit Circle, #102 Laguna Hills, CA 92653   080 85 11/25/96 73789365  9. Statement and signature.	B. Trademark Registration No. (s) 1,574,650  Additional numbers attached?

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document

ATM STORY

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	led vascular bevices, in	, a corporation
of the State ofCali	fornia , having	its place of business at 92653
26051 Merit Circle, Suite	e 104, Laguna Hills, CA	92653
(hereinafter called "A	$\Delta SSIGNOR")$ , is the so	le owner by assignment of
		n and to the following
		Letters Patent and the
invention therein des	cribed:	
	Trademark:	FIBRA
	U.S. Registration No.:	1,574,650
	Filing Date:	January 2, 1990
and		
WHEREAS. Appl:	ied Medical Resources	, a corporation its place of business at
of the State of Cali	ornia having	its place of business at
26051 Merit Circle, Sui	te 104, Laguna Hills, CA	92653
		s of acquiring the entire
right, title and inter	est in and to the af	oresaid invention and in
and to any and all le	tters Patent therefo	r granted in the United
		r grancea in the onitica
States of America, and		ntries foreign thereto;
	l in any and all cour	ntries foreign thereto;
NOW, THEREFORE, I	d in any and all cour O WHOM IT MAY CONCER	ntries foreign thereto; N, be it known that, for
NOW, THEREFORE, T and in consideration	d in any and all cour O WHOM IT MAY CONCER of the sum of ONE	ntries foreign thereto; N, be it known that, for DOLLAR (\$1.00) paid to
NOW, THEREFORE, Tand in consideration Assignor by the said	d in any and all coun TO WHOM IT MAY CONCER of the sum of ONE d Assignee, and ot	ntries foreign thereto; N, be it known that, for DOLLAR (\$1.00) paid to her good and valuable
NOW, THEREFORE, Tand in consideration Assignor by the said consideration, the re	d in any and all cour TO WHOM IT MAY CONCER of the sum of ONE d Assignee, and ot ceipt and sufficien	ntries foreign thereto;  N, be it known that, for  DOLLAR (\$1.00) paid to  her good and valuable  cy of which are hereby
NOW, THEREFORE, Tand in consideration Assignor by the said consideration, the re	d in any and all cour TO WHOM IT MAY CONCER of the sum of ONE d Assignee, and ot ceipt and sufficien	ntries foreign thereto;  N, be it known that, for  DOLLAR (\$1.00) paid to  her good and valuable  cy of which are hereby
NOW, THEREFORE, Tand in consideration Assignor by the said consideration, the reacknowledged Assassign and transfer unit	of in any and all country of the sum of ONE descript and sufficient ignor to said Assignee, its	ntries foreign thereto;  N, be it known that, for DOLLAR (\$1.00) paid to her good and valuable cy of which are hereby these present does sell, successors, assigns and
NOW, THEREFORE, Tand in consideration Assignor by the said consideration, the reacknowledgedAssassign and transfer unable gal representatives	of in any and all country with the sum of ONE of the sum of ONE in Assignee, and ot ceipt and sufficient ignor to said Assignee, its the full and excl	N, be it known that, for DOLLAR (\$1.00) paid to her good and valuable cy of which are hereby these present does sell, successors, assigns and usive right, title and
NOW, THEREFORE, Tand in consideration Assignor by the said consideration, the reacknowledgedAssassign and transfer unable gal representatives	of in any and all country with the sum of ONE of the sum of ONE in Assignee, and ot ceipt and sufficient ignor to said Assignee, its the full and excl	ntries foreign thereto;  N, be it known that, for DOLLAR (\$1.00) paid to her good and valuable cy of which are hereby these present does sell, successors, assigns and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0834

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of July 26, 1996.

WHEREAS, APPLIED VASCULAR, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 26051 Merit Circle, Suite 103, Laguna Hills, California 92653 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has adopted and used in its business the trademark "FIBRA" and design, and has obtained a registration thereof in the United States, Registration No. 1,574,650, dated January 2, 1990 (hereinafter referred to as "Trademark"), and up to the effective date of this Assignment has been the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademark is used, and the Registration relating to the trademark; and

WHEREAS, as of the effective date of this Assignment, APPLIED MEDICAL RESOURCES CORPORATION, a corporation of California, having a place of business at 26051 Merit Circle, Suite 103, Laguna Hills, California 92653 (hereinafter referred as "Assignee") has succeeded to the entire business, including the goodwill and all trademark rights of Assignor, including the Trademark and the Registration, above mentioned.

NOW, THEREFORE, as of the effective date of this Assignment, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark in all countries of the world together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and all applications for registration and registrations thereof, including, but not limited to, that listed above relating to the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has executed this Assignment, effective as of the date first appearing above.

Said Hilal

President

C \#client\1058\ATM-asg-tm2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0835

State of California	
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Crange</u>	
On February 21, 2000 b	efore me, Cabia Palcs tys
personally appeared	
***************************************	Name(s) of Signer(s)
GABIA PAKSTYS Commission # 1130983	proved to me on the basis of a tild
Notary Public — California	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
Orchic County  My Comm Expires Mor 23, 2001	to be the person(s) whose name(s)(is/are subscribed to the
GABIA PAKSTVS	Within institution and acknowledged to meet a Committee
Comm. U983	executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
	To so the chart about behalf of which the new to the
My Co	acted, executed the instrument.
-	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
16	$\mathcal{A}$
Noidey: Jointa	Habre Paksky
My Co 23, 2001	Signeture of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required to	— OPTIONAL —————————
Description of Attached Docume  Title or Type of Document:	inent
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	ent
Description of Attached Docume  Title or Type of Document:	ent  nent  Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume  Title or Type of Document:	ent  nent  Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume  Title or Type of Document:	ent  nent  Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume  Title or Type of Document:	ent  nent  Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume  Title or Type of Document:	Pint  Anent  Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume  Title or Type of Document:	Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):
Description of Attached Docume  Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume  Title or Type of Document:	Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact
Description of Attached Docume  Title or Type of Document:	Signer's Name:    Individual   Corporate Officer   Title(s):   Partner — Limited   General   Attorney-in-Fact   Trustee
Description of Attached Docume  Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:    Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume  Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:    Signer's Name:   Individual   Corporate Officer   Title(s):   Partner — Limited   General   Attorney-in-Fact   Trustee   Guardian or Conservator   RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER   Top Signer   Cotton   C
Description of Attached Docume  Title or Type of Document:	Signer's Name:    Individual   Corporate Officer   Title(s):   Partner — Limited   General   Attorney-in-Fact   Trustee   Guardian or Conservator   Of Signer   Top of thumb here
Description of Attached Docume  Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:    Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume  Title or Type of Document:	Signer's Name:    Individual   Corporate Officer   Title(s):   Partner — Limited   General   Attorney-in-Fact   Trustee   Guardian or Conservator   Of Signer   Top of thumb here
Description of Attached Docume  Title or Type of Document:	Signer's Name:    Individual   Corporate Officer   Title(s):   Partner — Limited   General   Attorney-in-Fact   Trustee   Guardian or Conservator   Of Signer   Top of thumb here
Description of Attached Docume  Title or Type of Document:	Signer's Name:    Individual   Corporate Officer   Title(s):   Partner — Limited   General   Attorney-in-Fact   Trustee   Guardian or Conservator   Of Signer   Top of thumb here

**RECORDED: 11/18/1996** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0836**